TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		104/07/2011	NATIONAL BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1745 Overland Avenue NE,
City:	Warren
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44483
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	ATBD, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	BLUE FALCON TRAVEL, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

Name:	COLUMBIA NUT & BOLT LLC
Street Address:	50 Graphic Place
City:	Moonachie
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0144

900188783

CONTROL TRANSFORMER, INC. 3701 Warren Meadville
3701 vvalteti ivleauviile
Cortland
OHIO
44410
CORPORATION: OHIO
CORFORATION: OTHO
FECO, I NC.
6065 Parkland Blvd.
Cleveland
ОНЮ
44124
CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
FORGING PARTS & MACHINING COMPANY
6065 Parkland Blvd.
Cleveland
ОНЮ
44124
CORPORATION: OHIO
GATEWAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY LLC
6065 Parkland Blvd.
Cleveland
ОНЮ
44124
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
GENERAL ALUMINUM MFG. COMPANY
6065 Parkland Blvd.
Cleveland
ОНЮ
44124
CORPORATION: OHIO
ILS TECHNOLOGY LLC
5300 Broken Sound Blvd., Suite #150

State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33487 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO Name: INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland	City:	Boca Raton
Postal Code: 33487 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO Name: INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Coleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.		FLORIDA
Name: INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO		33487
Name: INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	<u> </u>	
City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Name:	INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	City:	Cleveland
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	State/Country:	ОНЮ
Name: INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY	Postal Code:	44124
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO		
City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Name:	INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	City:	Cleveland
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	State/Country:	ОНЮ
Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Postal Code:	44124
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.		
City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Name:	INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	City:	Cleveland
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	State/Country:	ОНЮ
Name: INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Postal Code:	44124
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd. City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.		
City: Cleveland State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Name:	INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC.
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
Postal Code: 44124 Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	City:	Cleveland
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	State/Country:	ОНЮ
Name: LALLEGRO, INC. Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Postal Code:	44124
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Street Address: 6065 Parkland Blvd.		
	Name:	LALLEGRO, INC.
City: Cleveland	Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
	City:	Cleveland
State/Country: OHIO	State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code: 44124	Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	LEWIS & PARK SCREW & BOLT COMPANY
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	PARK OHIO FORGED & MACHINED PRODUCTS LLC.
Street Address:	3800 Harvard Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	PARK-OHIO INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	PARK-OHIO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	7000 Denison Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
3 3.	
Name:	PHARMACEUTICAL LOGISTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
J 31	- JL
Name:	PHARMACY WHOLESALE LOGISTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	P-O REALTY LLC
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	PRECISION MACHINING CONNECTION LLC
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
<u> </u>	
Name:	RB&W MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	10080 Wellman Rd.
City:	Streetsboro
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44241
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	RED BIRD, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	SNOW DRAGON LLC
Street Address:	29100 Lakeland Blvd.
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44092
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	SOUTHWEST STEEL PROCESSING LLC
Street Address:	4900 Lighthouse Drive
City:	Newport
	TRADEMARK

State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	ST HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	STMX, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	SUMMERSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Name:	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES (NY), INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	THE AJAX MANUFACTURING COMPANY
	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	29100 Lakeland Blvd.
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	THE CLANCY BING COMPANY
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	TOCCO, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA
Name:	WB&R ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	POVI L.L.C.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
	1
Name:	RB&W LTD.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

Name:	TW MANUFACTURING CO.
Street Address:	6065 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2201996	FRIENDLY & SAFE	
Registration Number:	1721363	SL	
Registration Number:	1095865	AIH	
Registration Number:	2174355	AJAX MAGNETHERMIC	
Registration Number:	868337	AJAX MAGNETHERMIC	
Registration Number:	3420232	AJAX TOCCO	
Registration Number:	3098855	AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC	
Registration Number:	3123227	AM	
Registration Number:	3473863	ATM	
Registration Number:	2920752	AUTOTRON	
Registration Number:	1084512	DYNAPOUR	
Registration Number:	3182994	FORGEVIEW	
Registration Number:	1151526	INDUCTRON	
Registration Number:	674525	INDUCTRON	
Registration Number:	1040904	JET-FLOW	
Registration Number:	1821997	MAGNESCAN	
Registration Number:	1574492	PACER	
Registration Number:	3091109	PMC COLINET	
Registration Number:	3148062	POWER VIEW	
Registration Number:	1450364	PREMELT	
Registration Number:	1552740	SCANPAK	
Registration Number:	1361098	тоссо	
Registration Number:	1388873	тоссо	
Registration Number:	1121794	тоссо	
Registration Number:	387810	тоссо	
Registration Number:	346939	TOCCO	

Registration Number:	1793574	TOCCOTROL	
Registration Number:	417711	TOCCOTRON	
Registration Number:	1745064	ТРН	
Registration Number:	1060703	VERTIPLEX	
Registration Number:	3294450	XCOUPLER WORKBENCH	
Registration Number:	3013104	COMBRIO	
Registration Number:	3229423	COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	
Registration Number:	3166302	DIRECTED CIRCUIT	
Registration Number:	2876799	ECENTRE	
Registration Number:	3366687	DEVICEWISE	
Registration Number:	3633183	SECUREWISE	
Registration Number:	3303157	XCOUPLER	
Registration Number:	3623690	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS.	
Registration Number:	1166117	CCF	
Registration Number:	644632	RB & W	
Registration Number:	1788762	E	
Registration Number:	3181892	NUSPAC	
Registration Number:	948170	SPAC	
Registration Number:	192838		
Registration Number:	3389469	SPACTITE	
Registration Number:	3187337	STOVER	
Registration Number:	427828		
Registration Number:	0644632	RB & W	
Registration Number:	3181634	SNOW DRAGON	
Registration Number:	3241839	WE KNOW SNOW	
Registration Number:	0049879	AJAX	
Serial Number:	77733483	DISPLAYWISE	
Serial Number:	78790417	NANOBROKER	
Serial Number:	77751111	VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	
Serial Number:	77751083	VSI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-1402 Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 522453-200013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Roberts Signature: /David G. Roberts/ Date: 04/08/2011 Total Attachments: 10 source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page3.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page4.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page5.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page6.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page7.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page8.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page9.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page10.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this This day of April, 2011, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, ATBD, INC., an Ohio corporation, BLUE FALCON TRAVEL, INC., an Alabama corporation, COLUMBIA NUT & BOLT LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, CONTROL TRANSFORMER, INC., an Ohio corporation, FECO, INC., as Illinois corporation, FORGING PARTS & MACHINING COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, GATEWAY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, GENERAL ALUMINUM MFG. COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, ILS TECHNOLOGY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, INDUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, INTEGRATED HOLDING COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, INTEGRATED LOGISTICS HOLDING COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation, LALLEGRO, INC., a Delaware corporation, LEWIS & PARK SCREW & BOLT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, PARK-OHIO FORGED & MACHINED PRODUCTS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, PARK-OHIO INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, PARK-OHIO PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation, PHARMACEUTICAL LOGISTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation, PHARMACY WHOLESALE LOGISTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation, P-O REALTY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, PRECISION MACHINING CONNECTION LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, RB&W MANUFACTURING LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, RED BIRD, INC., an Ohio corporation, SNOW DRAGON LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, SOUTHWEST STEEL PROCESSING LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, ST HOLDING CORP., an Ohio corporation, STMX, INC., an Ohio corporation,

1075.162

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0154

3315472v1 4/7/2011 12:57:58 PM

SUMMERSPACE, INC., an Ohio corporation, SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES LLC, an Ohio

limited liability company, SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES (NY), INC., a New York corporation,

THE AJAX MANUFACTURING COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, THE CLANCY BING

COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, TOCCO, INC., an Alabama corporation, WB&R

ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, POVI L.L.C., an Ohio limited

liability company, RB&W LTD., an Ohio limited liability company and TW

MANUFACTURING CO., an Ohio corporation (collectively, "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2010, made by

Companies in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel 4167/Frame 0707 and Reel 4169/Frame 0227.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

See the attached.

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Park-Ohio Industries, Inc.	Friendly & Safe	11/3/98	2201996
Park-Ohio Forged & Machined Products LLC	SL	10/6/92	1721363
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AIH	7/11/78	1095865
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Magnethermic	7/21/98	2174355
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Magnethermic	4/22/69	868337
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Tocco	4/29/08	3420232
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic	5/30/06	3098855
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AJAXOMATIC	11/5/1965	TMA142559 (CANADA)
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AM	8/1/06	3123227
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	ATM	7/22/08	3473863
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Autotron	1/25/05	2920752
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Dynapour	2/7/78	1084512
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Forgeview	12/12/06	3182994
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	FOUNDRY SERVICES	1/29/2008	4915741 (EU COMMUNITY TRADEMARK)
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Inductron	4/21/81	1151526
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Inductron	2/24/59	674525
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Jet-Flow	6/8/76	1040904
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Magnescan	2/15/94	1821997
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Pacer	1/2/90	1574492
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	PMC Colinet	5/9/06	3091109
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Power View	9/26/06	3148062
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Premelt	8/4/87	1450364
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic	Scanpak	8/22/89	1552740
Corporation Ajax Tocco Magnethermic	Tocco	9/17/85	1361098

3320408v2 4/7/2011 12:59:13 PM 1075.162

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Тоссо	4/8/86	1388873
Tocco	7/10/79	1121794
Tocco	6/3/41	387810
Tocco	6/15/37	346939
Toccotrol	9/21/93	1793574
Toccotron	11/13/45	417711
TPH	1/5/93	1745064
		_
Vertiplex	3/8/77	1060703
1 -		
Xcoupler Workbench	9/18/07	3294450
Combrio	11/8/05	3013104
Combrio Virtual Service	4/17/07	3229423
Infrastructure		
Directed Circuit	10/31/06	3166302
Ecentre	8/24/04	2876799
Devicewise	1/8/08	3366687
Securewise	6/2/09	3633183
Xcoupler	10/2/07	3303157
	5/19/09	3623690
CCF	8/25/81	1166117
	1/6/1997	644632
	. 1/6/1997	1788762
	3/14/1980	241239 (CANADA)
	4/3/1980	242473 (CANADA)
	12/5/2006	3181892
	12/5/1972	948170
		192838
		3389469
		3187337
		1788762
		427828
		0644632
		3,181,634
BIOW DIAGON	12/3/00	2,202,00
WE KNOW SNOW	5/15/07	3,241,839
Ajax	2/20/1906	0049879
	Tocco Tocco Tocco Tocco Tocco Tocco Toccotrol Toccotron TPH Vertiplex Xcoupler Workbench Combrio Combrio Virtual Service Infrastructure Directed Circuit Ecentre Devicewise Securewise Xcoupler Supply Technologies CCF FASTENER INSIGNIA FASTENER INSIGNIA L5 L8 NUSPAC SPAC SPAC SPAC SPAC NUT SPACTITE STOVER STYLIZED E RB & W SNOW DRAGON WE KNOW SNOW	Tocco

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
Supply Technologies	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES - THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS. & design	12/7/09	1,461,771 (CANADA)
ILS Technology, LLC	Displaywise	5/11/2009	77-733483
ILS Technology, LLC	Nanobroker	1/12/2006	78-790417
ILS Technology, LLC	Virtual Service Infrastructure	6/3/2009	77-751111
ILS Technology, LLC	VSI	6/3/2009	77-751083

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
Park-Ohio Industries, Inc.	Friendly & Safe	11/3/98	2201996
Park-Ohio Forged & Machined Products LLC	SL	10/6/92	1721363
Integrated Logistics Solutions LLC	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES - THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS.	5/19/09	3,623,690
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AIH	7/11/78	1095865
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Magnethermic	7/21/98	2174355
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Magnethermic	4/22/69	868337
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Tocco	4/29/08	3420232
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic	5/30/06	3098855
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AJAXOMATIC	11/5/1965	TMA142559 (CANADA)
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	AM	8/1/06	3123227
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	ATM	7/22/08	3473863
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Autotron	1/25/05	2920752
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Dynapour	2/7/78	1084512
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Forgeview	12/12/06	3182994
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	FOUNDRY SERVICES	1/29/2008	4915741 (EU COMMUNITY TRADEMARK)
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Inductron	4/21/81	1151526
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Inductron	2/24/59	674525
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Jet-Flow	6/8/76	1040904
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Magnescan	2/15/94	1821997
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Pacer	1/2/90	1474492
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	PMC Colinet	5/9/06	3091109
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Power View	9/26/06	3148062
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic	Premelt	8/4/87	1450364

CLI-1780673v4

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Corporation			
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Scanpak	8/22/89	1552740
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Тоссо	9/17/85	1361098
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Тоссо	4/8/86	1388873
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Тоссо	7/10/79	1121794
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Тоссо	6/3/41	387810
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Тоссо	6/15/37	346939
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Toccotrol	9/21/93	1793574
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Toccotron	11/13/45	417711
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	ТРН	1/5/93	1745064
Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation	Vertiplex	3/8/77	1060703
ILS Technology LLC	Xcoupler Workbench	9/18/07	3294450
ILS Technology LLC	Combrio	11/8/05	3013104
ILS Technology LLC	Combrio Virtual Service Infrastructure	4/17/07	3229423
ILS Technology LLC	Directed Circuit	10/31/06	3166302
ILS Technology LLC	Ecentre	8/24/04	2876799
ILS Technology, LLC	Devicewise	1/8/08	3366687
ILS Technology, LLC	Securewise	6/2/09	3633183
ILS Technology, LLC	Xcoupler	10/2/07	3303157
Integrated Logistics Solutions LLC	Supply Technologies	5/19/09	3623690
Park-Ohio Industries, Inc.	CCF	8/25/81	1166117
RB&W Corporation	FASTENER INSIGNIA	1/6/1997	644632
RB&W Corporation	FASTENER INSIGNIA	1/6/1997	1788762
RB&W Corporation	L5	3/14/1980	241239 (CANADA)
RB&W Corporation	L8	4/3/1980	242473 (CANADA)
RB&W Corporation	NUSPAC	12/5/2006	3181892
RB&W Corporation	SPAC	12/5/1972	948170
RB&W Corporation	SPAC NUT	7/27/1973	192838
RB&W Corporation	SPACTITE	2/26/2008	3389469
RB&W Corporation	STOVER	12/19/2006	3187337
RB&W Corporation	STYLIZED "E"	8/17/1993	1788762
RB&W Corporation	STYLIZED E	5/27/1994	427828
RB&W Manufacturing LLC	RB & W	4/30/57	0644632
Snow Dragon, LLC	SNOW DRAGON	12/5/06	3,181,634
Snow Dragon, LLC	WE KNOW SNOW	5/15/07	3,241,839
The Ajax Manufacturing Company	Ajax	2/20/1906	0049879

CLI-1780673v4

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
Supply Technologies	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES - THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS. & design	12/7/09	1,461,771 (CANADA)
ILS Technology, LLC	Displaywise	5/11/2009	77-733483
ILS Technology, LLC	Nanobroker	1/12/2006	78-790417
ILS Technology, LLC	Virtual Service Infrastructure	6/3/2009	77-751111
ILS Technology, LLC	VSI	6/3/2009	77-751083

CLI-1780673v4

RECORDED: 04/08/2011